Be it ordained, the City Council hereby amends the Revised Ordinances of the City of 
Lawrence by  DELETING the following paragraph of Section  10.36.330 (A) of the Municipal 
Code (Bus Stops):  

Lawrence High School Driveway, north side, from a point three hundred eighty three 
(383) feet easterly of the intersection of North Parish Road and Osgood Street to a point eight 
hundred fifty six (856) feet easterly of the intersection of North Parish Road and Osgood Street. 

and INSERTING IN ITS PLACE AND STEAD the following new paragraph of Section  
10.36.330 (A) of the Municipal Code (Bus Stops): 

Lawrence High School Driveway, south side, from a point three hundred eighty three 

(383) feet easterly of the intersection of North Parish Road and Osgood Street to a point eight 
hundred fifty six (856) feet easterly of the intersection of North Parish Road and Osgood Street.